Version :2/2/2024             www.lowpowersemi.com          email: marketing@lowpowersemi.com   1 / 16
LPQ3988
Automotive Ultra-Low Noise and High PSRR
LDO
Features
⚫ Qualified for automotive applications
⚫ AEC-Q100 qualified with the following results:
- Device temperature grade1

The LPQ3988 is available in normal SOT23-5 and
DFN2x2mm-6 package.
Order Information
LPQ3988 -
F: Pb-Free
Package Type:
B5 : SOT23-5
Output Voltage:
33: 3.3V
30: 3.0V
28: 2.8V
25: 2.5V
18: 1.8V
QV : DFN2x2-6
Typical Application Circuit
VIN
CIN
COUT
1μF
1μF
IN OUT
EN
LPQ3988
GND
VOUT
OFF
ON
Version :2/2/2024             www.lowpowersemi.com          email: marketing@lowpowersemi.com   2 / 16
LPQ3988
Device Information
Device Marking Moisture Sensitivity Level Package Shipping
LPQ3988-33B5F
LPS
QEYWX
MSL1 SOT23-5 3K/REEL
LPQ3988-33QVF
LPS
QEYWX
MSL1 DFN2x2-6 4K/REEL
Marking indication:
Y: Production year, W: Production week, X: Production batch
Pin Diagram
3
2
1
4
5IN
GND
EN NC
OUT
9
PAD
1
5
6
43
2
OUT
NC
GND EN
NC
IN
SOT23-5(top view)                      DFN2x2mm-6(top view)
Pin Description
Pin # Name Description
SOT23-5 DFN2x2-6
1 6 IN
Input and power source. A small capacitor is recommended from
this pin to ground.
2 3 GND Ground.
3 4 EN